

Consolidated Statements of Changes in Equity

Years Ended March 31, 2009 and 2008

	Thousands				Millions of Yen						
	Outstanding Number of Shares of Common Stock	Common Stock	Capital Surplus	Retained Earnings	Unrealized Gain on Available-for-sale Securities	Deferred Loss on Derivatives under Hedge Accounting	Foreign Currency Translation Adjustments	Treasury Stock	Total	Minority Interests	Total Equity
BALANCE, APRIL 1, 2007	442,770	¥120,717	¥114,894	¥224,226	¥12,583		¥ (26)	¥(27,131)	¥445,263	¥ 6,432	¥451,695
Net income				35,353					35,353		35,353
Cash dividends, ¥20 per share				(8,860)					(8,860)		(8,860)
Adjustment of retained earnings for changes in the scope of consolidation				(8)					(8)		(8)
Purchase of treasury stock	(158)							(267)	(267)		(267)
Disposal of treasury stock	577		(56)					1,078	1,022		1,022
Shares issued on conversion of convertible debt	14	8	9						17		17
Net change in the year					(6,589)	¥(63)	(67)		(6,719)	3,751	(2,968)
BALANCE, MARCH 31, 2008	443,203	120,725	114,847	250,711	5,994	(63)	(93)	(26,320)	465,801	10,183	475,984
Adjustment of retained earnings due to an adoption of PITF No. 18 (Note 2.b)				(4)					(4)		(4)
Net income				25,523					25,523		25,523
Cash dividends, ¥23 per share				(10,193)					(10,193)		(10,193)
Adjustment of retained earnings for changes in the scope of consolidation				(2)					(2)		(2)
Purchase of treasury stock	(172)							(213)	(213)		(213)
Disposal of treasury stock	51		(36)					95	59		59
Shares issued on conversion of convertible debt	6	4	3						7		7
Net change in the year					(4,442)	¥ 63	(784)		(5,163)	261	(4,902)
BALANCE, MARCH 31, 2009	443,088	¥120,729	¥114,814	¥266,035	¥ 1,552		¥(877)	¥(26,438)	¥475,815	¥10,444	¥486,259

	Thousands of U.S. Dollars (Note 1)										
	Common Stock	Capital Surplus	Retained Earnings	Unrealized Gain on Available-for-sale Securities	Deferred Loss on Derivatives under Hedge Accounting	Foreign Currency Translation Adjustments	Treasury Stock	Total	Minority Interests	Total Equity	
BALANCE, MARCH 31, 2008	\$1,229,006	\$1,169,163	\$2,552,282	\$61,018	\$(636)	\$ (949)	\$(267,939)	\$4,741,945	\$103,661	\$4,845,606	
Adjustment of retained earnings due to an adoption of PITF No. 18 (Note 2.b)			(43)					(43)		(43)	
Net income			259,834					259,834		259,834	
Cash dividends, \$0.23 per share			(103,767)					(103,767)		(103,767)	
Adjustment of retained earnings for changes in the scope of consolidation			(19)					(19)		(19)	
Purchase of treasury stock							(2,167)	(2,167)		(2,167)	
Disposal of treasury stock		(365)					963	598		598	
Shares issued on conversion of convertible debt	36	35						71		71	
Net change in the year				(45,218)	\$ 636	(7,985)		(52,567)	2,659	(49,908)	
BALANCE, MARCH 31, 2009	\$1,229,042	\$1,168,833	\$2,708,287	\$ 15,800		\$(8,934)	\$(269,143)	\$4,843,885	\$106,320	\$4,950,205	

See notes to consolidated financial statements.